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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1386 1024 1888 1790 6088
Semester Credit Hours 18589 5854 25413 10879 60735

First-Time Freshmen 25 5 27 5 62
Other First-Time 0 0 1 0 1

All Freshman 379 310 378 387 1454
Sophomore 277 109 315 155 856
Junior 262 99 426 229 1016
Senior 364 193 662 479 1698

Undergrads 1282 711 1781 1250 5024
Graduate 89 306 107 533 1035
Doctoral 15 7 0 7 29

White 36 39 38 50 163
Black 19 11 16 3 49
Hispanic 1224 901 1744 1666 5535
Asian/Pacific 11 7 9 14 41
American Ind 1 0 1 1 3
International 90 65 73 49 277
Unknown 5 1 7 7 20

Under 18 19 258 27 354 658
18-19 474 88 551 103 1216
20-21 366 78 553 115 1112
22-24 283 160 394 311 1148
25-29 154 208 203 356 921
30-34 49 92 81 204 426
35-39 22 66 40 150 278
40-49 15 49 33 155 252
50-64 4 23 6 42 75
65 and Over 0 2 0 0 2

Texas Counties 1281 961 1814 1757 5813
Foreign Countries 83 58 66 28 235
Other States 22 5 8 5 40

College of Arts & Sciences 756 620 844 837 3057
College of Business Admin 414 239 285 182 1120
College of Education 154 135 567 665 1521
College of Nursing & Health Sci 62 30 192 106 390

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduate Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average Undergraduate
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age 22 Over

23 22.32 31.33 35.07 24.41 23.16 2051



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

Amer Ind Asian Black Hisp Int Unk White Total

Student Count 3 41 49 5535 277 20 163 6088
Semester Credit Hours 31 393 577 55391 2667 212 1464 60735

Women 2 23 19 3410 122 14 88 3678
Men 1 18 30 2125 155 6 75 2410

Full Time 2 20 35 2968 163 12 74 3274
Part Time 1 21 14 2567 114 8 89 2814

First-Time Freshmen 0 3 0 51 3 4 1 62
Other First-Time 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

All Freshman 0 13 4 1341 52 6 38 1454
Sophomore 1 6 5 795 23 1 25 856
Junior 0 8 9 946 25 5 23 1016
Senior 1 8 22 1595 34 2 36 1698

Undergrad Full-Time 2 18 30 2851 88 10 64 3063
Undergrad Part-Time 0 17 10 1826 46 4 58 1961
Graduate  Full-Time 0 2 3 117 64 2 8 196
Graduate  Part-Time 1 3 3 731 67 4 30 839
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 0 2 0 11 0 2 15
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 1 10 1 0 1 14

Under 18 0 6 0 604 27 2 19 658
18-19 0 8 3 1151 26 3 25 1216
20-21 0 7 15 1014 48 2 26 1112
22-24 0 8 13 1021 79 5 22 1148
25-29 1 5 8 824 60 3 20 921
30-34 1 1 3 385 23 1 12 426
35-39 1 3 3 251 8 2 10 278
40-49 0 2 4 222 5 1 18 252
50-64 0 1 0 61 1 1 11 75
65 and Over 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Texas Counties 2 39 37 5508 62 19 146 5813
Foreign Countries 0 0 2 20 213 0 0 235
Other States 1 2 10 7 2 1 17 40

College of Arts & Sciences 0 24 9 2843 82 9 90 3057
College of Business Admin 0 8 16 893 175 5 23 1120
College of Education 3 5 16 1439 14 4 40 1521
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 0 4 8 360 6 2 10 390



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 235 40 5813 6088
Semester Credit Hours 2340 480 57915 60735

Women 94 13 3571 3678
Men 141 27 2242 2410

Full Time 149 30 3095 3274
Part Time 86 10 2718 2814

First-Time Freshmen 3 0 59 62
Other First-Time 0 0 1 1

All Freshman 31 4 1419 1454
Sophomore 17 4 835 856
Junior 19 9 988 1016
Senior 25 14 1659 1698

Undergrad Full-Time 75 23 2965 3063
Undergrad Part-Time 17 8 1936 1961
Graduate  Full-Time 62 6 128 196
Graduate  Part-Time 68 2 769 839
Doctoral  Full-Time 12 1 2 15
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 0 13 14

White 0 17 146 163
Black 2 10 37 49
Hispanic 20 7 5508 5535
Asian/Pacific 0 2 39 41
American Ind 0 1 2 3
International 213 2 62 277
Unknown 0 1 19 20

Under 18 5 1 652 658
18-19 20 3 1193 1216
20-21 41 13 1058 1112
22-24 72 15 1061 1148
25-29 62 5 854 921
30-34 23 0 403 426
35-39 9 0 269 278
40-49 3 3 246 252
50-64 0 0 75 75
65 and Over 0 0 2 2

College of Arts & Sciences 47 12 2998 3057
College of Business Admin 173 9 938 1120
College of Education 13 17 1491 1521
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 2 2 386 390



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate American Ind 0 1 0 1 2 16 12 28
Asian/Pacific 12 8 5 10 35 167 184 351
Black 3 15 7 15 40 236 263 499
Hispanic 1164 1671 662 1180 4677 30339 20042 50381
International 31 45 15 43 134 811 710 1521
Unknown 4 6 0 4 14 115 61 176
White 36 35 22 29 122 676 531 1207

Total A. Undergraduate 1250 1781 711 1282 5024 32360 21803 54163

B. Graduate American Ind 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Asian/Pacific 2 1 1 1 5 24 12 36
Black 0 1 3 2 6 12 36 48
Hispanic 496 73 235 44 848 3373 1601 4974
International 18 28 49 36 131 368 655 1023
Unknown 3 1 1 1 6 24 12 36
White 13 3 17 5 38 104 126 230

Total B. Graduate 533 107 306 89 1035 3908 2442 6350

C. Doctoral Asian/Pacific 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 6
Black 0 0 1 2 3 0 30 30
Hispanic 6 0 4 0 10 21 15 36
International 0 0 1 11 12 0 123 123
White 1 0 0 2 3 3 24 27

Total C. Doctoral 7 0 7 15 29 24 198 222

Total 1790 1888 1024 1386 6088 36292 24443 60735


